Newsletter 08.28.25
Pastor Ed is on Spiritual Renewal Leave until September 2.

Guest speaker next Sunday:
August 31 Pastor Denny Soule, Associate Pastor at Walkerton Community Church

God Bless! Pastor Ed

Disciples and Dragons Youth Group Is meeting Monday’s at 6:30 PM

Looking Ahead
Fifth Sunday — Chicken BBQ — Sunday, Aug. 31
Please bring a side dish to share.
Preschool Orientation — Wednesday, Sept. 3, 9:30 AM
Preschool Begins — Monday, Sept. 8, 9:30 AM
Turkey Supper Meeting — Monday, Sept. 8, 7 PM
Blood Drive — Tuesday, Sept. 9, 2:30 PM at Palmer’s Community Complex
Food Pantry — Tuesday, Sept. 9, 3 PM
Ad Council Meeting — Tuesday, Sept. 9, 6:30 PM
Wedding Rehearsal — Friday, Sept. 12, 4:30 PM
Hamilton—VanOverberghe Wedding — Sat., Sept. 13, 5 PM
Mary Magdalene Mission Circle — Tuesday, Sept. 16, 7 PM
Finance Committee Meeting — Thursday, Sept. 18, 10 AM

Ida Mission Circle — Wednesday, Sept. 24, 10 AM
Euchre/Game Night — Saturday, Sept. 27, 6 PM

Dear LUMC,
Thank you for blessing me with the scholarship this year. | appreciate all of your prayers and
support in my college endeavors. Sincerely, Paisley Welborn



Online giving is available for your convienence

Scan the QR code for the direct link.
Also, at lakevilleumc.org

TOPS Club meets at LUMC on Mondays, 4:00 PM, Room 206, use north east door.

Food Pantry Needs: vegetable oil, dishwashing soap, ketchup, box potatoes, boxed rice side
dish, ranch dressing, pancake syrup, cake mixes, frosting, baking supplies, pancake mix

Food Pantry is open to anyone in the Union North school district as well as to our church
family on the 2" & 4% Tuesday of the month 3 -6 PM

Sunday Fellowship Time Refreshments Schedule
August 31 Chicken BBQ Sept. 7 Jean L. Sept. 14 Dixie

Sign up at the bulletin board outside the kitchen door.

Sunday Kids Church Schedule
August 31 Sept. 7 Sept. 14

Sign up at the bulletin board outside the kitchen door




